1 3 5
2 4 6
A1
A2
+
Process
Controller
Ground GroundGround

• Do not clean the box with solvents derived from hydrocarbons (trichloroethylene, gasoline, etc.). Using such
solvents will compromise the device’s mechanical reliability. Use a clean cloth moistened with ethyl alcohol or
water to clean external parts in plastic.
C2ZF/C3ZF from 10 to 75A
Three-Phase SSR Quick Start (PK606)
This device conforms to European Union Directive 2014/30/EU and 2014/35/EU as amended
with reference to generic standards: EN 61000-6-2 (iammunity in industrial environment) EN
61000-6-4 (emission in industrial environment) - EN 61010-1 (safety regulations).
cULus listed, Conformity UL508
Model Nominal
current
Model and fuse size
(manufacturer Bussmann
Div Cooper (UK) Ltd)
10 10 FWC-10A10F 10x38
15 16 FWC-16A10F 10x38
20,20I 20 FWC-20A10F 10x38
25,25I 25 FWC-25A10F 10x38
30,30I 32 FWC-32A10F 10x38
40,40I 40 FWP-40A14F 14x51
50 50 FWP-50A14F 14x51
65 63 FWP-63A22F 22x58
75 80 FWP-80A22F 22x58
Rated load current 10/15A 20/25A 30A 40A 50A 60/65A 75A
Contact area (WxD)
screw type
9,2 x 8 mm